

Northeastern Local School District - Clark County
Schedule Of Revenue, Expenditures and Changes In Fund Balances
Actual and Forecasted Operating Fund

	ACTUAL			FORECASTED				
	Fiscal Year 2013	Fiscal Year 2014	Fiscal Year 2015	Fiscal Year 2016	Fiscal Year 2017	Fiscal Year 2018	Fiscal Year 2019	Fiscal Year 2020
Revenue:								
1.010 - General Property Tax (Real Estate)	9,927,671	10,766,374	10,660,604	10,484,345	10,359,360	10,332,529	10,328,166	10,324,026
1.020 - Public Utility Personal Property	434,814	469,311	506,096	536,850	552,512	566,269	583,257	600,755
1.030 - Income Tax	-	-	-	245,908	3,126,455	4,182,410	4,224,234	4,266,476
1.035 - Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid	12,314,606	12,893,860	12,976,422	12,999,676	13,072,054	13,051,606	13,097,398	13,264,683
1.040 - Restricted Grants-in-Aid	145,605	210,087	456,737	201,964	394,555	291,378	290,133	288,266
1.045 - Restricted Federal Grants-in-Aid - SFSF	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
1.050 - Property Tax Allocation	1,999,159	2,012,774	2,017,138	1,954,012	1,874,393	1,869,279	1,870,071	1,870,902
1.060 - All Other Operating Revenues	2,396,550	2,561,789	2,795,220	2,637,110	2,637,563	2,638,025	2,638,496	2,638,976
1.070 - Total Revenue	27,218,405	28,914,195	29,412,217	29,059,866	32,016,892	32,931,496	33,031,756	33,254,085
Other Financing Sources:								
2.010 - Proceeds from Sale of Notes	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2.020 - State Emergency Loans and Advancements	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2.040 - Operating Transfers-In	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2.050 - Advances-In	5,600	58,934	22,820	41,513	-	-	-	-
2.060 - All Other Financing Sources	28,391	257,870	381,151	253,654	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000
2.070 - Total Other Financing Sources	33,991	316,804	403,971	295,167	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000
2.080 - Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources	27,252,396	29,230,999	29,816,188	29,355,033	32,046,892	32,961,496	33,061,756	33,284,085
Expenditures:								
3.010 - Personnel Services	17,736,057	17,434,148	17,214,071	17,585,913	18,384,197	19,237,062	20,129,493	21,063,324
3.020 - Employees' Retirement/Insurance Benefits	6,155,900	6,245,105	6,278,647	6,304,561	6,418,380	6,733,691	7,218,515	7,776,711
3.030 - Purchased Services	2,977,643	3,000,241	3,449,555	4,364,461	4,957,384	5,369,153	5,785,460	6,206,533
3.040 - Supplies and Materials	841,851	801,693	713,465	886,037	938,116	995,402	1,058,418	1,127,734
3.050 - Capital Outlay	95,632	63,101	99,513	605,416	946,228	1,088,162	1,251,386	1,439,094
3.060 - Intergovernmental	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Service:								
4.010 - Principal-All Years	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4.020 - Principal - Notes	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4.030 - Principal - State Loans	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4.040 - Principal - State Advances	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4.050 - Principal - HB264 Loan	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4.055 - Principal - Other	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4.060 - Interest and Fiscal Charges	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4.300 - Other Objects	347,915	367,627	354,656	344,908	355,448	365,991	397,060	409,683
4.500 - Total Expenditures	28,154,998	27,911,915	28,109,907	30,091,294	31,999,753	33,789,461	35,840,332	38,023,080
Other Financing Uses								
5.010 - Operating Transfers-Out	40,658	74,550	59,803	75,000	37,500	-	-	-
5.020 - Advances-Out	61,667	22,820	27,205	-	-	-	-	-
5.030 - All Other Financing Uses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
5.040 - Total Other Financing Uses	102,325	97,370	87,008	75,000	37,500	-	-	-
5.050 - Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	28,257,323	28,009,285	28,196,915	30,166,294	32,037,253	33,789,461	35,840,332	38,023,080
Excess of Rev & Other Financing Uses Over (Under)								
6.010 - Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	(1,004,927)	1,221,714	1,619,273	(811,262)	9,640	(827,964)	(2,778,576)	(4,738,995)
Cash Balance July 1 - Excluding Proposed Renewal/ Replacement and New Levies	4,747,115	3,742,188	4,963,902	6,583,175	5,771,913	5,781,553	4,953,588	2,175,012
7.020 - Cash Balance June 30	3,742,188	4,963,902	6,583,175	5,771,913	5,781,553	4,953,588	2,175,012	(2,563,983)
8.010 - Estimated Encumbrances June 30	173,962	165,169	202,809	150,000	150,000	150,000	150,000	150,000
Reservations of Fund Balance:								
9.010 - Textbooks and Instructional Materials	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.020 - Capital Improvements	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.030 - Budget Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.040 - DPIA	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.050 - Debt Service	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.060 - Property Tax Advances	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.070 - Bus Purchases	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.080 - Subtotal	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Fund Balance June 30 for Certification								
10.010 - of Appropriations	3,568,226	4,798,733	6,380,366	5,621,913	5,631,553	4,803,588	2,025,012	(2,713,983)
Rev from Replacement/Renewal Levies								
11.010 - Income Tax - Renewal	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.020 - Property Tax - Renewal or Replacement	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.030 - Cumulative Balance of Replacement/Renewal Levies	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Fund Balance June 30 for Certification								
12.010 - of Contracts, Salary and Other Obligations	3,568,226	4,798,733	6,380,366	5,621,913	5,631,553	4,803,588	2,025,012	(2,713,983)
Revenue from New Levies								
13.010 - Income Tax - New	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13.020 - Property Tax - New	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13.030 - Cumulative Balance of New Levies	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
14.010 - Revenue from Future State Advancements	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.010 - Unreserved Fund Balance June 30	3,568,226	4,798,733	6,380,366	5,621,913	5,631,553	4,803,588	2,025,012	(2,713,983)
ADM Forecasts								
20.010 - Kindergarten	-	-	-	230	230	170	168	166
20.015 - Grades 1-12	-	-	-	3,183	3,158	3,121	3,085	3,030